 MPM3690-50A/B
16V, Dual 25A or Single 50A
DC/DC Power Module
MPM3690-50 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
5/24/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The MPM3690-50 is a dual 25A or single 50A

5/24/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Configuration Package Top Marking MSL Rating
MPM3690GBF-50A Dual 25A Output BGA
(16mmx16mmx5.18mm)
See Below 3
MPM3690GBF-50B Single 50A Output
* For tray, add suffix -T (e.g. MPM3690GBF-50A-T).
TOP MARKING (MPM3690GBF-50A)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
M3690-50A: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
M: Module
TOP MARKING (MPM3690GBF-50B)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
M3690-50B: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
M: Module
MPM3690-50A/B – 16V, DUAL 25A OR SINGLE 50A POWER MODULE
MPM3690-50 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 3
5/24/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PIN-COMPATIBLE PARTS
Part Number Output Description
MPM3690GBF-20A Dual 13A
4V to 16V input, 0.6V to 3.3V output, BGA (16mmx16mmx5.18mm)
package
MPM3690GBF-20B Single 26A
4V to 16V input, 0.6V to 3.3V output, BGA (16mmx16mmx5.18mm)
package
MPM3690GBF-30A Dual 18A
4V to 16V input, 0.6V to 3.3V output, BGA (16mmx16mmx5.18mm)
package
MPM3690GBF-30B Single 36A
4V to 16V input, 0.6V to 3.3V output, BGA (16mmx16mmx5.18mm)
package
MPM3690GBF-50A Dual 25A
4V to 16V input, 0.6V to 1.8V output, BGA (16mmx16mmx5.18mm)